rvy,
i

&EN%E

Legislation Text

City of Glendale

5850 West Glendale Avenue
Glendale, AZ 85301

File #: 16-447, Version: 1

APPROVE RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS, COMMISSIONS & OTHER BODIES
Staff Contact: Brent Stoddard, Director, Public Affairs

Purpose and Recommended Action

This is a request for City Council to approve the recommended appointments to the following boards,
commissions and other bodies that have a vacancy or expired term and for the Mayor to administer the Oath

of Office to those appointees in attendance.

Arts Commission

Cheryl Gangemi Sahuaro
Aviation Advisory Commission

Leonard Escudero Ocaotillo
Randal Kruger Mayoral
Quentin Tolby Cactus
Paul Dagostino - Chair Cholla
Larry Rovey - Vice Chair Yucca

Citizens Transportation Oversight Commission

Jack Nylund Mayoral
Roberta Podzius Cholla
Library Advisory Board

Teresa Collett - Vice Chair Sahuaro
Personnel Board

Davita Solter Sahuaro
Ray Strahl Barrel
Lorenzo Herrera Ocotillo

Water Services Advisory Commission
Amber Ford Sahuaro
Ron Short - Vice Chair Cactus

Appointment

Reappointment
Reappointment
Reappointment
Reappointment
Reappointment

Reappointment
Reappointment

09/27/2016

11/24/2016
11/24/2016
11/24/2016
11/24/2016
11/24/2016

11/25/2016
11/25/2016

Reappointment 09/27/2016

Reappointment
Appointment
Appointment

Appointment
Appointment

12/22/2016
12/22/2016
12/22/2016

09/27/2016
09/27/2016

08/23/2018

11/24/2018
11/24/2018
11/24/2018
11/24/2017
11/24/2017

11/25/2018
11/25/2018

09/26/2017

12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018

09/10/2017
09/10/2017

City of Glendale

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 4/13/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

