

## City of Glendale

## Legislation Text

File #: 16-447, Version: 1

## APPROVE RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS, COMMISSIONS & OTHER BODIES

Staff Contact: Brent Stoddard, Director, Public Affairs

## **Purpose and Recommended Action**

This is a request for City Council to approve the recommended appointments to the following boards, commissions and other bodies that have a vacancy or expired term and for the Mayor to administer the Oath of Office to those appointees in attendance.

Arts Commission				
Cheryl Gangemi	Sahuaro	Appointment	09/27/2016	08/23/2018
<b>Aviation Advisory Commission</b>				
Leonard Escudero	Ocotillo	Reappointment	11/24/2016	11/24/2018
Randal Kruger	Mayoral	Reappointment	11/24/2016	11/24/2018
Quentin Tolby	Cactus	Reappointment	11/24/2016	11/24/2018
Paul Dagostino - Chair	Cholla	Reappointment	11/24/2016	11/24/2017
Larry Rovey - Vice Chair	Yucca	Reappointment	11/24/2016	11/24/2017
Citizens Transportation Oversight Commission				
Jack Nylund	Mayoral	Reappointment	11/25/2016	11/25/2018
Roberta Podzius	Cholla	Reappointment	11/25/2016	11/25/2018
<u>Library Advisory Board</u>				
Teresa Collett - Vice Chair	Sahuaro	Reappointment	09/27/2016	09/26/2017
Personnel Board				
Davita Solter	Sahuaro	Reappointment	12/22/2016	12/22/2018
Ray Strahl	Barrel	Appointment	12/22/2016	12/22/2018
Lorenzo Herrera	Ocotillo	Appointment	12/22/2016	12/22/2018
Water Services Advisory Commission				
Amber Ford	Sahuaro	Appointment	09/27/2016	09/10/2017
Ron Short - Vice Chair	Cactus	Appointment	09/27/2016	09/10/2017